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Atlanta Beltline Design Review 2026 Meeting Schedule

Meeting date and location: The Beltline DRC meets on the third Wednesday of each month virtually via Zoom. The
DRC meetings are open to the public; however, there is not a public hearing component in these meetings. If you
have comments to share with the DRC regarding a particular application, please submit your written comments
to frose@atlbeltline.org prior to the meeting date. Written comments must be submitted by 4pm on the
Tuesday prior to the public meeting and will be shared with the DRC.

Meeting agenda details. Applicants must request to be on the agenda by completing the DRC online application,
and upload the required materials by the required submission date, or it will not be considered. Any requests
submitted between the submittal deadlines will be heard at the next scheduled DRC meeting.

Materials required for a DRC review: Applicants are required to upload the following materials: a site plan, a
landscape plan, a color rendering, existing condition pictures, an elevation for each exterior facade, a project
description and a provide a list of the requested variations by the submission deadline listed below. For the
complete list of required submission materials please visit: https://beltline.org/work/opportunities/design-
review-committee/. All questions regarding the DRC agenda and the online application process must be
directed to Forrest Rose at frose@atlbeltline.org

2026 Meeting Dates Material Submission Deadline
Wednesday, January 21 at 5 PM Tuesday, January 13 by 5pm
Wednesday, February 18 at 5 PM Tuesday, February 10 by 5pm
Wednesday, March 18 at 5 PM Tuesday, March 10 by 5pm
Wednesday, April 15 at 5 PM Tuesday, April 7 by 5pm
Wednesday, May 20 at 5 PM Tuesday, May 12 by 5pm
Wednesday, June 17 at 5 PM Tuesday, June 9 by 5pm
Wednesday, July 15 at 5 PM Tuesday, July 7 by 5pm
Wednesday, August 19 at 5 PM Tuesday, August 11 by 5pm
Wednesday, September 16 at 5 PM Tuesday, September 8 by 5pm
Wednesday, October 21 at 5 PM Tuesday, October 13 by 5pm
Wednesday, November 18 at 5 PM Tuesday, November 10 by 5pm
*Wednesday, December 9 at 5 PM *Tuesday, December 1 by 5pm

*NOTE: The December meeting has been moved to the 2" Wednesday.*
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Join from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device:
Please click this URL to join. https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83665467249

Description: The Design Review Committee is an advisory group of subject-matter experts that provides design
consultation, review, and recommendations for all Special Administrative Permits within a half-mile of the Atlanta
Beltline corridor. The Committee is tasked to assist the City of Atlanta’s Office of Planning and Community
Development in guiding development around the Atlanta Beltlines according to the Atlanta Beltline Subarea Master
Plans.

DRC meetings are open to the public; however, there is not a public hearing component in these meetings. If you have
comments to share with the DRC regarding a particular application, please submit your written comments to
frose@atlbeltine.org prior to the meeting date. All comments will be shared with the DRC in advance of the meeting.

Or join by phone:
Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):
US: +1 646 558 8656
Webinar ID: 836 6546 7249
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